
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4169
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2012
WRESTLING COACHES
Guddu Shri Premchandra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of wrestling coaches in the Railways as on date who do not possess the prescribed professional qualification and experience, zone-wise particularly Western Railway;

(b) the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken / being taken by the Railways to replace the said non-qualified coaches with the qualified ones?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) to (c) : A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) To (c) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4169 BY SHRI PREMCHAND
(GUDDU) TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 06.09.2012 REGARDING WRESTLING COACHES

(a) There is no prescribed professional qualification to nominate a Coach of Wrestling team on Indian Railways. A statement indicating the number of coaches attached with Wrestling teams of Indian Railways including Western Railway and not possessing Diploma in Sports Coaching from National Institute of Sports is under:

S. No. Name of Zonal Railways/     No. of Coaches of Wrestling
 Production Units     Team who do not have
        professional qualification

1. Central Railway, Mumbai     One

2. Eastern Railway, Kolkata    Nil

3. East Central Railway, Hajipur    Nil

4. East Coast Railway, Bhubaneswar    No Wrestling team

5. Northern Railway, New Delhi    Nil

6. North Central Railway, Allahabad   Nil

7. North Eastern Railway, Gorakhpur    Nil

8. Northeast Frontier Railway, Guwahati   No Wrestling team

9. North Western Railway, Jaipur     Nil

10. Southern Railway, Chennai    No Wrestling team

11. South Central Railway, Secunderabad   No Wrestling team

12. South Eastern Railway, Kolkata    No Wrestling team


13. South East Central Railway, Bilaspur   Nil

14. South Western Railway, Hubli    No Wrestling team

15. Western Railway, Mumbai     One

16. West Central Railway, Jabalpur    One

17. Chittaranjan Locomotive Works, Chittaranjan No Wrestling team

18. Diesel Loco Modernisation Works, Patiala Nil

19. Diesel Locomotive Works, Varanasi   Nil

20.  Integral Coach Factory, Chennai    No Wrestling team

21.  Metro Railway, Kolkata     No Wrestling team

22. Rail Coach Factory, Kapurthala    Nil

23. Research Designs & Standards Organisation, Lucknow No Wrestling team

24. Rail Wheel Factory, Bangalore    No Wrestling team

25. Railway Board, New Delhi    Nil

(b) : Coaches of Wrestling teams in Zonal Railways / Production Units are nominated by respective Sports Associations keeping in view their sports achievements and experience in the field of Wrestling subject to availability and willingness.

(c) : Nomination of coaches in sports on Indian Railways is an ongoing process based on their experience, achievements and commitment to their games.
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